ITEM NO.17

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12917/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016 in DBSCA No. 843/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

MANAGING COMMITTEE BISHAMBHAR LAL MAHESHWARI EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH CHAUHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13013/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12967/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and  $Interim\ Relief$ )

SLP(C) No. 13205/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13208/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)  $\,$ 

Date: 10/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.05.12

12:42:57 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

2

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to comply with
the orders of the High Court as regards the payment to be effected
to the concerned teachers, within six weeks from today.

Let notice be served on the respondents in particular, to the

Let notice be see State Government.

List the Special notice is complete. List the Special Leave Petitions immediately after service of

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER