## SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12917, 13013, 12967, 13205 AND 13208/2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANAGING COMMITTEE BISHAMBHAR LAL MAHESHWARI EDUCATION FOUNDATION

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH CHAUHAN AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17.8.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Respondent are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. List again on 29.9.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 in all the matters has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 (common in all the matters) has on 23.9.2016 filed counter affidavit.

Service is Complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
- 3. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR